MKP89
MKP89 series
45
MKP89 型 IGBT 吸收电容器
MKP89 Type Snubber Capacitor for IGBT
< 60℃/93%RH /1000h / UNDC >
◆ 外形尺寸图及产品结构 Outline Drawing and Capacitor Construction
                   图 1:引出类型 1 (Style 1)                         图 2：引出类型 2 (Style 2)

±1.0
H
±1.0
T
±1.0
dv/dt
（V/μs）
Ipeak
(A)
IRMS
(A)
ESR
（mΩ）
产品代码
Part number
0.68 37.0 25.0 15.0 900 612 13 5.0 MK89684-1V~01***
1.0 37.0 30.0 16.0 900 900 14 5.0 MK89105-1V~01***
1.2 37.0 30.0 16.0 900 1080 16 4.5 MK89125-1V~01***
1.5 37.0 34.0 20.0 900 1350 17 4.5 MK89155-1V~01***
1.8 37.0 34.0 20.0 900 1620 18 4.5 MK89185-1V~01***
2.0 42.0 40.0 20.0 600 1200 18 4.0 MK89205-1V~02***
2.2 42.0 40.0 20.0 600 1320 18.5 4.0 MK89225-1V~02***
2.5 42.0 40.0 20.0 600 1500 19 4.0 MK89255-1V~02***
3.0 42.0 44.0 24.0 600 1800 20 4.0 MK89305-1V~02***
3.3 42.0 44.0 24.0 600 1980 20 3.5 MK89335-1V~02***
4.0 42.0 44.0 24.0 600 2400 21 3.5 MK89405-1V~02***
4.7 42.0 45.0 30.0 600 2820 23 3.5 MK89475-1V~02***
5.0 42.0 45.0 30.0 600 3000 23.5 3.0 MK89505-1V~02***
6.0 42.0 43.0 42.0 600 3600 25 3.0 MK89605-1V~02***
6.5 42.0 43.0 42.0 600 3900 26 3.0 MK89655-1V~02***
6.5 57.0 45.0 30.0 360 2340 24 2.5 MK89655-1V~03***
7.0 57.0 45.0 30.0 360 2520 25 2.5 MK89705-1V~03***
8.0 57.0 50.0 35.0 360 2880 27 2.5 MK89805-1V~03***
9.0 57.0 50.0 35.0 360 3240 29 2.5 MK89905-1V~03***
900Vdc/450Vac
C
(F)
W
±1.0
H
±1.0
T
±1.0
dv/dt
（V/μs）
Ipeak
(A)
IRMS
(A)
ESR
（mΩ）
产品代码
Part number
0.47 37.0 25.0 15.0 1200 564 15 5.0 MK89474-1X~01***
0.68 37.0 30.0 16.0 1200 816 16 5.0 MK89684-1X~01***
1.0 37.0 34.0 20.0 1200 1200 17 5.0 MK89105-1X~01***
1.2 37.0 34.0 20.0 1200 1440 17.5 5.0 MK89125-1X~01***
1.5 37.0 34.0 20.0 1200 1800 18 5.0 MK89155-1X~01***
1.5 42.0 40.0 20.0 750 1125 18.5 4.5 MK89155-1X~02***
2.0 42.0 40.0 20.0 750 1500 19 4.5 MK89205-1X~02***
2.2 42.0 40.0 20.0 750 1650 19.5 4.5 MK89225-1X~02***
2.5 42.0 44.0 24.0 750 1875 20 4.5 MK89255-1X~02***
3.0 42.0 44.0 24.0 750 2250 21 4.5 MK89305-1X~02***
3.3 42.0 45.0 30.0 750 2475 21.5 4.5 MK89335-1X~02***
4.0 42.0 43.0 42.0 750 3000 22 4.5 MK89405-1X~02***
4.0 57.0 45.0 30.0 450 1800 23 4.0 MK89405-1X~03***
4.7 57.0 45.0 30.0 450 2115 24.5 4.0 MK89475-1X~03***
5.0 57.0 45.0 30.0 450 2250 25 4.0 MK89505-1X~03***
6.0 57.0 50.0 35.0 450 2700 26 4.0 MK89605-1X~03***
6.5 57.0 50.0 35.0 450 2925 27 4.0 MK89655-1X~03***
MKP89
MKP89 series
49
◆ 产品尺寸及性能参数：Product Dimension and Characteristic Data:
1000Vdc/500Vac
C
(F)
W
±1.0
H
±1.0
T
±1.0
dv/dt
（V/μs）
Ipeak
(A)
IRMS
(A)
ESR
（mΩ）
产品代码
Part number
0.47 37.0 25.0 15.0 1300 611 14 5.0 MK89474-3A~01***
0.68 37.0 30.0 16.0 1300 884 15 5.0 MK89684-3A~01***
0.82 37.0 30.0 16.0 1300 1066 16 5.0 MK89824-3A~01***
1.0 37.0 34.0 20.0 1300 1300 17 4.5 MK89105-3A~01***
1.2 37.0 34.0 20.0 1300 1560 17 4.5 MK89125-3A~01***
1.2 42.0 40.0 20.0 850 1020 16 4.5 MK89125-3A~02***
1.5 42.0 40.0 20.0 850 1275 16 4.5 MK89155-3A~02***
2.0 42.0 44.0 24.0 850 1700 17 4.5 MK89205-3A~02***
2.2 42.0 44.0 24.0 850 1870 20 4.0 MK89225-3A~02***
2.5 42.0 45.0 30.0 850 2125 21 4.0 MK89255-3A~02***
3.0 42.0 45.0 30.0 850 2550 21.5 4.0 MK89305-3A~02***
3.3 42.0 43.0 42.0 850 2805 22 4.0 MK89335-3A~02***
3.3 57.0 45.0 30.0 500 1650 20 4.0 MK89335-3A~03***
4.0 57.0 45.0 30.0 500 2000 21 4.0 MK89405-3A~03***
4.7 57.0 50.0 35.0 500 2350 22 4.0 MK89475-3A~03***
5.0 57.0 50.0 35.0 500 2500 23 4.0 MK89505-3A~03***
1250Vdc/600Vac
C
(F)
W
±1.0
H
±1.0
T
±1.0
dv/dt
（V/μs）
Ipeak
(A)
IRMS
(A)
ESR
（mΩ）
产品代码
Part number
0.33 37.0 25.0 15.0 1500 495 15 4.5 MK89334-3B~01***
0.47 37.0 30.0 16.0 1500 705 16 4.5 MK89474-3B~01***
0.68 37.0 34.0 20.0 1500 1020 17 4.5 MK89684-3B~01***
0.75 37.0 34.0 20.0 1500 1125 18 4.5 MK89754-3B~01***
0.82 42.0 40.0 20.0 950 779 18 4.0 MK89824-3B~02***
1.0 42.0 40.0 20.0 950 950 19 4.0 MK89105-3B~02***
1.2 42.0 44.0 24.0 950 1140 19 4.0 MK89125-3B~02***
1.5 42.0 44.0 24.0 950 1425 19.5 4.0 MK89155-3B~02***
2.0 42.0 45.0 30.0 950 1900 20 4.0 MK89205-3B~02***
2.2 42.0 43.0 42.0 950 2090 21 4.0 MK89225-3B~02***
2.5 42.0 43.0 42.0 950 2375 22 4.0 MK89255-3B~02***
2.2 57.0 45.0 30.0 600 1320 20 3.8 MK89225-3B~03***
2.5 57.0 45.0 30.0 600 1500 21 3.8 MK89255-3B~03***
3.0 57.0 45.0 30.0 600 1800 22 3.8 MK89305-3B~03***
3.3 57.0 50.0 35.0 600 1980 23 3.8 MK89335-3B~03***
4.0 57.0 50.0 35.0 600 2400 24 3.8 MK89405-3B~03***
         MKP89
           MKP89 series
50
◆ 产品尺寸及性能参数：Product Dimension and Characteristic Data:
1600Vdc/650Vac
C
(F)
W
±1.0
H
±1.0
T
±1.0
dv/dt
（V/μs）
Ipeak
(A)
IRMS
(A)
ESR
（mΩ）
产品代码
Part number
0.22 37.0 25.0 15.0 1800 396 15 6.0 MK89224-3C~01***
0.33 37.0 30.0 16.0 1800 594 15.5 6.0 MK89334-3C~01***
0.39 37.0 34.0 20.0 1800 702 16 5.5 MK89394-3C~01***
0.47 37.0 34.0 20.0 1800 846 17 5.5 MK89474-3C~01***
0.47 42.0 40.0 20.0 1200 564 17 4.0 MK89474-3C~02***
0.68 42.0 40.0 20.0 1200 816 18 4.0 MK89684-3C~02***
0.82 42.0 44.0 24.0 1200 984 19 4.0 MK89824-3C~02***
1.0 42.0 45.0 30.0 1200 1200 19.5 4.0 MK89105-3C~02***
1.2 42.0 45.0 30.0 1200 1440 20 4.0 MK89125-3C~02***
1.5 42.0 43.0 42.0 1200 1800 21 4.0 MK89155-3C~02***
1.5 57.0 45.0 30.0 750 1125 22 3.5 MK89155-3C~03***
2.0 57.0 50.0 35.0 750 1500 24 3.5 MK89205-3C~03***
2.2 57.0 50.0 35.0 750 1650 25 3.5 MK89225-3C~03***
2000Vdc/700Vac
C
(F)
W
±1.0
H
±1.0
T
±1.0
dv/dt
（V/μs）
Ipeak
(A)
IRMS
(A)
ESR
（mΩ）
产品代码
Part number
0.10 37.0 25.0 15.0 2100 210 14 8.0 MK89104-3D~01***
0.15 37.0 25.0 15.0 2100 315 15 8.0 MK89154-3D~01***
0.22 37.0 30.0 16.0 2100 462 15.5 6.0 MK89224-3D~01***
0.33 37.0 34.0 20.0 2100 693 16 6.0 MK89334-3D~01***
0.47 42.0 40.0 20.0 1250 588 17 4.0 MK89474-3D~02***
0.56 42.0 44.0 24.0 1250 700 18 4.0 MK89564-3D~02***
0.68 42.0 44.0 24.0 1250 850 18.5 3.5 MK89684-3D~02***
0.82 42.0 45.0 30.0 1250 1025 19 3.5 MK89824-3D~02***
1.0 42.0 43.0 42.0 1250 1250 21 3.5 MK89105-3D~02***
1.0 57.0 45.0 30.0 850 850 24 4.0 MK89105-3D~03***
1.2 57.0 45.0 30.0 850 1020 23 4.0 MK89125-3D~03***
1.5 57.0 50.0 35.0 850 1275 24 4.0 MK89155-3D~03***
备注：
“-”：容量偏差 “-”= tolerance code, J=±5%, K=±10%, M=±20%
“~”：引线安装孔距（见表 1） “~”= distance of hole for fixing（refer to table 1）
“***”：引出端代码（见表 2） “***”=Terminals code ( refer to table 2）